



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 6/2025**

NAVRATAN SAMDARIA

.....Petitioner

Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, PC for GNCTD for R-1
Mr. Sanjay Shisodia, Adv. for remaining
Respondents M. 9910230151.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 11.11.2025.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 26, 2025/SM