



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 6/2025**

NAVRATAN SAMDARIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh D. Karan Singh, Mr. Sridhar Jha,
Advts.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, PC for GNCTD

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

NOCs on behalf of all the respondents are stated to be on record.

In view of this, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further
directions on 10.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2026/SM