



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 6/2025

NAVRATAN SAMDARIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with
Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.04.2026

1. Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that in the present case, no objection has already been given by the private respondents.
2. He submits that the matter is now required to be listed for the petitioner's evidence.
3. In view of the above, list before the learned Joint Registrar for fixing the date for petitioner's evidence, on 20.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 10, 2026

aj