



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 6/2025

NAVRATAN SAMDARIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv.Mr. Saurabh D. Karan Singh and Adv.
Sridhar Jha (Through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, PC for GNCTD

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Affidavit of no objections has been filed on behalf of respondents except
Respondent no.1.

Let in these circumstances, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for
further directions on 06.07.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 20, 2026/SM