



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 6/2025**
NAVRATAN SAMDARIA

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Mahima Massey, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Avni Singh, PC for GNCTD with Mr.
Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **06.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

In view of the last order, put up the case for Petitioner's Evidence with direction to file list of witnesses as also affidavit of evidence of PWs with direction to supply advance copy to Ld. counsel for Respondent.

Be fixed for Petitioner's Evidence on 05.11.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 6, 2026/SM